
2020-2021 Kent State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-8   Conf: 12-6   Home: 9-2   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Pippen, Danny 20-19 637 31.9 131-325 .403 49-159 .308 75-93 .806 53 120 173 8.7 48 1 55 74 25 15 386 19.3
01 Nuga, Michael 13-13 424 32.6 85-170 .500 37-96 .385 25-31 .806 12 60 72 5.5 22 0 21 18 1 19 232 17.8
14 Beck, Tervell 19-17 503 26.5 81-144 .563 15-33 .455 45-58 .776 41 50 91 4.8 45 3 16 42 4 7 222 11.7
02 Jacobs, Malique 23-14 665 28.9 81-185 .438 10-31 .323 57-75 .760 27 84 111 4.8 68 1 84 54 15 45 229 10.0
11 Santiago, Giovanni 23-23 775 33.7 68-165 .412 51-114 .447 23-25 .920 6 60 66 2.9 49 2 95 42 3 27 210 9.1
21 Hamilton, Justyn 21-21 539 25.7 82-159 .516 1-12 .083 22-36 .611 58 85 143 6.8 48 2 21 25 18 11 187 8.9
32 O'Neal, Gabe 22-1 243 11.0 43-67 .642 0-0 .000 17-21 .810 27 40 67 3.0 32 0 2 16 4 2 103 4.7
33 Hernandez, Jeremiah 23-3 410 17.8 28-89 .315 6-35 .171 24-33 .727 13 20 33 1.4 30 1 21 19 3 22 86 3.7
55 Jordan, James 21-1 235 11.2 19-71 .268 12-53 .226 10-10 1.000 13 29 42 2.0 28 0 11 6 1 5 60 2.9
23 Bainbridge, Evan 13-3 104 8.0 8-34 .235 3-24 .125 7-8 .875 5 11 16 1.2 13 0 2 1 1 3 26 2.0
03 Davis, VonCameron 11-0 60 5.5 8-17 .471 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 5 14 19 1.7 8 0 1 6 0 0 18 1.6
50 Bennett, Kalin 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
15  DiGiulio, Mike 7-0 8 1.1 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.6
13 Logan, Jarred 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
04 Smith, Tekorian 3-0 16 5.3 0-5 .000 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 23 4625 201.1 635-1432 .443 185-567 .326 309-397 .778 291 609 900 39.1 391 10 330 312 75 156 1764 76.70
Opponents 4625 201.1 585-1385 .422 190-550 .345 275-390 .705 236 540 776 33.7 391 5 294 300 60 154 1635 71.09

Team Statistics KentSt OPP
SCORING 1764 1635
    Points Per Game 76.7 71.1
    Scoring Margin 5.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 635-1432 585-1385
    Field Goal Pct .443 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 185-567 190-550
    3PT FG Pct .326 .345
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 309-397 275-390
    FT Pct .778 .705
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 12.0
REBOUNDS 900 776
    Rebounds Per Game 39.1 33.7
    Rebounds Margin 5.4 –
ASSISTS 330 294
    Assists Per Game 14.3 12.8
TURNOVERS 312 300
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 13.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 156 154
    Steals Per Game 6.8 6.7
BLOCKS 75 60
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.6
ATTENDANCE 0 784
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-0 11-71
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Kent St. 808 954 2 1764
Opponents 773 853 9 1635

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/20 POINT PARK W 90-41 0
12/04/20 at Virginia L (OT) 64-71 250
12/09/20 at Detroit Mercy W 80-66 0
12/13/20 NORTHERN KY. W 92-73 0

* 01/01/21 at Akron L 62-66 25
* 01/05/21 TOLEDO L 82-84 0
* 01/09/21 WESTERN MICH. W 80-54 0
* 01/12/21 at Central Mich. W 94-85 0
* 01/16/21 at Ohio W 89-79 0
* 01/19/21 BUFFALO W 84-81 0
* 01/23/21 at Toledo L 74-76 0
* 01/27/21 BOWLING GREEN W 96-91 0
* 01/30/21 CENTRAL MICH. W 83-76 0
* 02/02/21 MIAMI (OH) W 77-68 0
* 02/05/21 AKRON L 61-72 0
* 02/09/21 at Bowling Green W 71-67 300
* 02/13/21 NORTHERN ILL. W 80-58 0
* 02/16/21 at Western Mich. W 76-69 100
* 02/20/21 EASTERN MICH. W 64-51 0
* 02/24/21 at Ball St. L 71-90 109
* 02/27/21 at Miami (OH) W 64-51 0
* 03/05/21 at Buffalo L 67-81 0

03/11/21 vs Ohio L 63-85 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Kent State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-6   Home: 7-2   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Pippen, Danny 16-15 517 32.3 106-264 .402 39-127 .307 67-83 .807 47 101 148 9.3 37 0 41 59 21 12 318 19.9
01 Nuga, Michael 9-9 289 32.1 59-115 .513 25-60 .417 18-22 .818 9 43 52 5.8 14 0 13 13 0 11 161 17.9
14 Beck, Tervell 18-16 472 26.2 75-134 .560 12-27 .444 44-54 .815 39 49 88 4.9 41 3 16 38 4 7 206 11.4
02 Jacobs, Malique 18-9 516 28.7 63-141 .447 7-25 .280 51-67 .761 23 66 89 4.9 52 0 64 44 14 31 184 10.2
11 Santiago, Giovanni 18-18 610 33.9 56-133 .421 41-92 .446 23-25 .920 5 51 56 3.1 34 0 78 28 1 22 176 9.8
21 Hamilton, Justyn 16-16 390 24.4 57-116 .491 0-10 .000 18-30 .600 39 60 99 6.2 35 1 15 19 17 7 132 8.3
32 O'Neal, Gabe 17-1 178 10.5 28-48 .583 0-0 .000 8-11 .727 15 28 43 2.5 24 0 1 10 2 1 64 3.8
33 Hernandez, Jeremiah 18-3 336 18.7 19-70 .271 4-29 .138 22-29 .759 12 16 28 1.6 24 1 16 14 1 17 64 3.6
55 Jordan, James 16-1 177 11.1 15-56 .268 9-42 .214 6-6 1.000 10 21 31 1.9 24 0 6 5 0 4 45 2.8
23 Bainbridge, Evan 8-2 63 7.9 5-22 .227 3-16 .188 1-2 .500 4 6 10 1.3 7 0 1 1 1 1 14 1.8
03 Davis, VonCameron 8-0 44 5.5 4-11 .364 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 5 8 13 1.6 6 0 0 5 0 0 9 1.1
15  DiGiulio, Mike 5-0 3 0.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.4
04 Smith, Tekorian 1-0 5 5.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 487-1111 .438 141-433 .326 260-333 .781 231 473 704 39.1 298 5 251 241 61 113 1375 76.39
Opponents 3600 200.0 474-1111 .427 154-436 .353 197-284 .694 195 424 619 34.4 320 4 234 224 51 115 1299 72.17

Team Statistics KentSt OPP
SCORING 1375 1299
    Points Per Game 76.4 72.2
    Scoring Margin 4.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 487-1111 474-1111
    Field Goal Pct .438 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-433 154-436
    3PT FG Pct .326 .353
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 260-333 197-284
    FT Pct .781 .694
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 10.9
REBOUNDS 704 619
    Rebounds Per Game 39.1 34.4
    Rebounds Margin 4.7 –
ASSISTS 251 234
    Assists Per Game 13.9 13.0
TURNOVERS 241 224
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 12.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 113 115
    Steals Per Game 6.3 6.4
BLOCKS 61 51
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.8
ATTENDANCE 0 534
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-0 9-59
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Kent St. 631 744 1375
Opponents 621 678 1299

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/01/21 at  Akron L 62-66 25
01/05/21 TOLEDO L 82-84 0
01/09/21 WESTERN MICH. W 80-54 0
01/12/21 at  Central Mich. W 94-85 0
01/16/21 at  Ohio W 89-79 0
01/19/21 BUFFALO W 84-81 0
01/23/21 at  Toledo L 74-76 0
01/27/21 BOWLING GREEN W 96-91 0
01/30/21 CENTRAL MICH. W 83-76 0
02/02/21 MIAMI (OH) W 77-68 0
02/05/21 AKRON L 61-72 0
02/09/21 at  Bowling Green W 71-67 300
02/13/21 NORTHERN ILL. W 80-58 0
02/16/21 at  Western Mich. W 76-69 100
02/20/21 EASTERN MICH. W 64-51 0
02/24/21 at  Ball St. L 71-90 109
02/27/21 at  Miami (OH) W 64-51 0
03/05/21 at  Buffalo L 67-81 0


